ISSN 0916—3735

SNBSS ERILBESR

=l

s, =

—HUWERETEBRZHAVCICMRETYD —

HELK— b

T

Zz |

FC®HIC

B, RO ENK G REETHAS
nNTW3 b F=y OINEFERIGI95TEICALIR
RN B O THE S N RER O INE TR
EMRFIE->TVB, TOYEEIF, ALERD
FESE S 728 < HEARD 7 — ¥ BEEKTER
ROMGFAET — 5 3D B o7 TDI®H,
B ASE 15 - 7oy T iR BIEREMINE
FHEEREBEERSONBTIBESEL B EH
Lo TEI,

CDOEH>BEALS M FTVITO2WVWTH, #
s=v D OBALERICH L VIN#ETFEERE
YRR 2 HBEBELCTETWL 5,

b RTYicoWVTE, BiEY RSN B &
I, EEMDYOFER T - REMT A& LB
T BEMROXGKETF— &b EITh FoY
ERAROBMEREIER L. F L OWKSHEE
BRI ZAERk L 720

b ey AT, 5%, BA O ELZD
Z BMABEBICEENT 3 L. BAMMSE
R OERBHEEST L WEEAENERI NS

e - cBF

I#E Y HE X

HefqfE B

BT, IN5OMGONETFHOIEH =85 1
DT, FLOMAEEEERE & & L7 I#
FHEEIER L 720
INFEFRERDOIER 7 0 75 & G HIRIFEE & X
BEHMAERICHAADE THETES LD
PERR L7zo T T Tld. HINIFERL (MRERSOEERFD
LE#EoFEE) 17, 19, 21, 23, 2505
BefEic, £/, INEHHH0.5. 0.6, 0.7, 0.8
D4 BFEICXS LG EOFERZRL I,
(0.5: DB, 0.6: B, 0.7 HE, 0.8 : %
DARFE TREAE) :

INFEFRRIERFIR

b= ALHRIETFEEZZIERT 57201
AV EFIEROFTERIIROBED TH 5,
@O EFEMEH:E Vb N=v oA

g D iR LY F e — FEABIC K B

AR L THIAL B R O bR B DB &2 4

%o
® MaomtE (E-8lashH V

V =(0.215578 H,~ 16178

+30941.2 H, 35174 /N 7! (1)

_1_



T N SIARAE / ha
® FEffEHw(m)
Hu=—0.79872+1.065456 Hr— 0.440563vV N
« H+/100 (2)
@ EREHr
He=—0.2785+0.4877H-—0.04143V N

H./100 (3)
® MEkmEmEaHG
G=V/Hr (4)
® WrEEPEIEZED,
D,=200v G/ (z « N) (5)

@ FEEERED (cn)
D =—0.1287+0.9935D,—0.05676 « V N -
H./100 (6)
INEHHR ATIE U7 SIAKEI N g, (4/ha)

. o RV L]
N, =126777.1384 + 77 (8833 R,)

H,™ 1.893839 (7)

@ RITIE L 1MAMTE (EMAMTE) Vi
Vi, = (0.215578 H~ 161789
+30941.2H, 3517/ Ng,) ! (8)

©® BIMRAMEEV-(nd/ha)
Veld()X - TKDH 511 5,

@ BIMAMBEETT Ve V225t LTKRD %,

@ BNEEVZBXTKkDOoNBELE VeE
Fitd s sick-oTKRKHON D,

@ A/BEIREVe/VeX100TKD SN 5,

@ BRM5]EEhRICE T BBALAE 0

_ I A
1/0_1/,00 Kapo ! tK 9)

TIT. Vo EEME. 00 EEOEEA
. Ki=—1.854255, Ks=—0.211085x10’
ORilicsVT, BEAK 0 25X TEEODE
HA o EHETALDICIBE OBETE
HTEBVWDOT=a—rYy e STYVHEILLS
BUGEUETHEZEZTT 20

P EostEREME - TNEFEEAE 0/
5 LEVERR Ltz 700 5 6OELA70—F v —
FNTRTER—1DEBEY TH 5,

HRLIEE
ik LcstE 7o 7 5 A 2R LT, H#ififs

BHS1T, 190 21, 23, 250 5 XA ic oW TR
#BoONEHHER,%20.5, 0.6, 0.7, 0.8ic3a ¥ b
o — VLB ONETHIATT - oo PRER1SE
» 5100 TORBHEIc> VT, £ DFE
ERAR—1~F—bIWWRLTo

F— 113, I OERVWHIRIIERLTDBEE DR
BEITH B, ILREWRD b Fw v ALHTFE
£ OMSEH & T 3 &, MESSE T3,
PAREMROER. BE. A MREE&L.
10.9cm, 8.6m. 17834&, T9niTH %, T HIC
WL T, IWEHEK06DIBE O E IZEER T
13.6cm, 9.0m. 15904, 128miT&H . AR
BEBRL EVWTNOILRERDOIETFERLY
EWVMEERLTWS, COMERMERIEL 8-
T AR SN B INIAFRIENRZ /&L
35,

F— 3 (FHIATFEER21 D HEAT D FE 1S3 DU
HETETH S, TOMELILRERDOTEERD 1
LDl A T B & MBS T, HERIE
MoBEE. BE. A, MERB&%414.Ten,
11.6m. 12034, 128 TH %, THITHK L T
INEHHDMEH0.7T00) D& EEFICEK 4 |
17.6cm. 12.7m. 13174, 238m' & 78 > TWVW T,
VTN GILAKEROFHERDOELD 2105
WEE LD LTWVWE, O, FLREKRD
B & AT O W HATTER2S (R—5) D%
BIcbEETH L. ERITIARERO TR
WCRTEIBDICE TV, TOT &R, A
KERDINETF RO HEMIC “~EERS
HRICHE L THYORZERN AT T
3. LEIMAINTVWA L Ic@ED DTS LD
MEINLODTHBIEODEHUFERE
Bbns,

S Moy ATHINETFEE o I%5H
LE— 3 OHAIHE TINEHER0.7 D & g
T 5 &, BIEOHESOEROERE. fiE. R,
MREI3K £ 25.1emy 17.8m. 8124, 390m TH
DIt LTy &426.0emy 18.9m. 7284,
395m & - T WD, BR. &, MERET
FEEICL D DDA MPPRRE VA FITHIC
PRMIWEERLTBO ., 2EMICES I
LTW3, IO ORI THERTD %0

_2_



X &0

HIfT$EEL & INB B2 A S & T20D [N
FREBER LTz, TORR IEREKD ~ K=
VINHEFRERICRTEICERT, $T LKA
TR & AT R RRHRRR 2 (E > T FRIL 72 fED
HEDHITB VT IMOANEZ EE-> TV
LTEDBDDP o, £y @B F= Y ALK
IVFEFAEE & O B T RHIAI SRR 7S T 13
B WMEEZRT Z &b -7, Ld Ly
2B b F =y ATHINEFEEXTRIRSEED
IV b o= WIKIE UM O ETFEIZR 5 0
&P ICPRE S N B A5, AR LIcAETRES
A R OB BREICL . TEEEEET - 105
G DIHEFEMIRIALC AJRRICE o 72 & WA B,

5%, b K=Y ATHONEFEEZTSRE
EICBWTIE, FTE LTV 3845 OHIAL & i3
HHICG LT, T TiRd FRENZDED &
SBEZICBNITETH 5,

BE, HAEH KR OINELEE & - EBIEE
THlAESLE TNETELAS WS REE
YXETICHER TS W,

51 A3k

1) WHoEsE - K% H-AfF B EEEE
M%Eb&icLih o<y o#ETEE, It
FHRZE  46.3, 1993

2) KR H - RO - RNE - B2 I
by OMSBEEEEROSKET. BMF
=]b#EERE8. 1990

3) /INKRFIE - JEMOLHE - 6% H-JE2 W
b N2y OHITIERHIR, Bk FEAHE
smER38. 1990 —

4) JLHg BB - dLieE O EEBEM S N
. B EIFR AL EERE I
1960

mELAR—bF No.29
SPRL 5 128 6 BFAT
w £ HWRSTrRETIbEE T
T062 FLRTTEEXES 7
B/ (011)851—4131




®
/ EED A /

I?Mw—jmﬁﬁj

LEsEOHE
(Hr)

IEEEECEE

e (RO BEFE (Ro)

HiZt# (NAGE). HfrE# (S 1), #i (AGE)

Foakm OFt 5
(HF)

MW aat
DR (G)

W T E
DFtHE (Do

RUZIG LI K
AHOE
(NRY)

-1

ASTYRSNEFERER7O—

— 4 —

Ry\ NRY\ HTa:
J& U f o # TR
DFFHE (Vey)

MsEEOHE
(D)

MEREREDOHE
(DV)

BIMAROME
DFE (Ve)

BIMAR O RV
DFtE (Ver)

IR DR
(Vo)

BRI EOHIE
FHOHE (R

A/ BDFTE(ABR)

& SR D E




=—1 FRFIYAIRNEFER MAEHI7)

a) [XZEk# 05

WipTHsRE 17 MM 15 RY 050  BIEAE 2800

x #k A Bl Mk oK | FEIGE | B X s | RY

W BEE OKME A % ME OEE FY | ME ORI | ME O PE | ME O $S

15 3.3 1.5 2800 3 0.5 0.2 0 0 3 0.2 3 0.2 0| 0.50
20 5.8 3.2 2785 16 2.6 0.8 0 0 16 0.8 16 0.8 0| 0.50
25 8.1 5.0 2748 47 6.2 1.9 0 0 47 1.9 47 1.9 0| 0.50
30 114 7.0 1668 75 5.7 2.5 20 20 96 3.2 96 3.2 21 | 0.50
35 14.9 9.4 1116 106 6.2 3.0 23 44 130 3.7 150 4.3 29 | 0.50
40 18.2 11.6 818 138 6.4 3.0 23 67 162 4.0 205 5.1 33 | 0.50
45 21.4 13.6 643 170 6.4 3.8 22 89 193 4.3 260 5.8 34 | 0.50
50 24.2 15.4 531 201 6.0 4.0 21 110 221 4.4 311 6.2 351 0.50
55 26.8 17.0 456 228 5.6 4.2 19 129 247 4.5 358 6.5 36 | 0.50
60 29.1 18.3 403 254 5.0 4.2 17 146 270 4.5 400 6.7 37 | 0.50
65 31.0 19.4 365 276 4.5 4.2 15 161 291 4.5 437 6.7 37 | 0.50
70 32.7 20.4 337 295 3.9 4.2 13 174 308 4.4 469 6.7 37 | 0.50
75 34.1 21.2 316 312 3.4 4.2 11 185 323 4.3 497 6.6 37 1 0.50
80 35.3 21.9 300 327 2.9 4.1 9 194 336 4.2 521 6.5 37 1 0.50
85 36.3 22.5 287 339 2.5 4.0 8 202 347 4.1 541 6.4 37 | 0.50
90 37.2 22.9 277 349 2.1 3.9 7 209 356 4.0 558 6.2 37 | 0.50
95 37.9 23.3 269 358 1.7 3.8 6 214 364 3.8 572 6.0 37 | 0.50
100 38.5 23.7 263 365 1.5 3.7 b 219 370 3.7 584 5.8 37 | 0.50
b) IXELtE 0.6

i ¥ese 17 W 15 RY 0.60 HEARE 2800

x wk PN Bl Mk K | FEISE | BN W R

i BERE RS A K ME OEE TH | ME R | ME OEE | ME EE

15 3.3 1.5 2800 3 0.5 0.2 0 0 3 0.2 3 0.2 01| 0.60
20 5.8 3.2 2785 16 2.6 0.8 0 0 16 0.8 16 0.8 01 0.60
25 8.1 5.0 2748 47 6.2 1.9 0 0 47 1.9 47 1.9 01 0.60
30 10.5 7.0 2378 90 8.7 3.0 5 5 96 3.2 96 3.2 51 0.60
35 13.6 9.0 1590 128 7.4 3.6 22 27 150 4.3 155 4.4 18 | 0.60
40 16.7 11.3 1167 166 7.7 4.2 23 50 189 4.7 216 5.4 23 | 0.60
45 196 13.3 916 204 7.6 4.5 22 72 226 5.0 276 6.1 26 | 0.60
50 22.2 15.1 756 241 7.3 4.8 20 92 261 5.2 333 6.7 28 | 0.60
55 246 16.6 650 274 6.7 5.0 19 111 293 5.3 385 7.0 29 | 0.60
60 26.6 17.9 575 304 6.0 5.1 17 127 321 5.3 432 7.2 29 | 0.60
65 28.4 19.1 521 331 5.4 5.1 15 142 346 5.3 473 7.3 30 | 0.60
70 30.0 20.0 481 354 4.7 5.1 13 154 367 5.2 509 7.3 30 | 0.60
75 31.3 20.9 451 375 4.0 5.0 11 165 386 5.1 540 7.2 31 | 0.60
80 324 21.5 427 392 3.5 4.9 9 175 401 5.0 567 7.1 31 | 0.60
85 33.3 22.1 409 407 2.9 4.8 8 182 415 4.9 589 6.9 31| 0.60
90 34.1 22.6 395 419 2.5 4.7 7 189 426 4.7 608 6.8 31 | 0.60
95 34.7 23.0 384 - 430 2.1 4.5 6 195 435 4.6 624 6.6 31 | 0.60
100 35.3 23.3 375 438 1.8 4.4 5 199 443 4.4 638 6.4 311 0.60




c) IREHLH 07

Hifz¥edk 17 AkEE 15 RY 070  HEAE 2800
x 2 A 7N EEIGE B I # e | RY
s BER OBME A K ME OEE Y | ME R | HME OB MR S
15 33 1.5 2800 3 05 0.2 0 0 3 0.2 3 0.2 01 0.70
20 58 3.2 2785 6 26 0.8 0 0 16 0.8 16 0.8 0] 0.70
25 81 5.0 2748 47 6.2 1.9 0 0 47 1.9 47 1.9 0 0.70
30 101 7.0 2691 9% 9.8 3.2 0 0 9% 3.2 9% 3.2 01 0.70
3% 12.2 838 2285 149 10.6 4.3 8 8| 156 45| 156 4.5 5| 0.70
40 15.0 10.8 1676 194 9.0 48 20 28| 214 54| 222 5.5 13 1 0.70
45 17.6 12.8 1316 238 89 5.3 20 48 | 268 5.7 | 286 6.4 17 | 0.70
50 20.0 14.6 1087 281 © 8.5 5.6 18 66 | 299 6.0 347 6.9 19 | 0.70
b5 22.1 16.2 933 320 7.8 538 17 83| 337 6.1 403 7.3 21| 0.70
60 24.0 17.5 826 35 7.0 5.9 15 98| 370 6.2 | 453 7.6 221 0.70
65 25.6 18.7 748 386 6.2 5.9 13 111 ] 400 6.1 | 498 7.7 22 | 0.70
70 27.0 19.6 691 414 5.5 5.9 12 123 | 425 6.1 | 836 7.7 23 |1 0.70
75 28.1 20.4 647 437 4.7 5.8 10 133 | 447 6.0 | 570 7.6 23| 0.70
80 29.1 21.1 614 457 4.0 5.7 9 141 | 466 58| 899 7.5 24 1 0.70
85 30.0 21.7 588 474 34 5.6 7 149 | 482 57| 623 7.3 24 | 0.70
90 30.7 22.2 568 489 2.9 54 6 155 | 495 55| 644 7.2 24 1 0.70
95 31.3 22.6 551 501 2.4 5.3 5 160 | 506 53| 661 7.0 24 1 0.70
100 31.8 22.9 539 511 2.0 o1 4 164 | 516 52| 676 6.8 241 0.70
d) [REEH 0.8
HiRT¥ER 17 AkEE 15 RY 0.80  EEAE 2800
F K 7 Bl # K TEIAE w X e | RY
i ER BE A K OME O EE Y| ME RS | ME CES | MR S
15 33 1.5 2800 3 0.5 0.2 0 0 3 02 3 0.2 0 0.80
20 5.8 3.2 2785 16 26 08 0 0 16 0.8 16 0.8 01 0.80
25 81 5.0 2748 47 6.2 1.9 0 0 47 1.9 47 1.9 01 0.80
30 101 7.0 2691 9% 9.8 3.2 0 0 9% 3.2 9% 3.2 0 0.80
3 11.7 838 2620 156 12.2 4.5 0 0| 156 4.5 | 156 4.5 01 0.80
40 13.1 10.6 2492 222 13.0 5.5 1 1] 223 56| 223 5.6 11 0.80
45 1564 12.2 1957 272 10.2 6.1 16 17| 289 6.4 290 6.4 6| 0.80
50 17.5 14.0 1616 321 9.7 6.4 15 33| 3% 67| 33 7.1 91 0.80
55 19.3 15.6 1388 365 8.9 6.6 14 471 379 6.9 | 412 715 11 | 0.80
60 209 16.9 1228 406 8.1 6.8 13 59 | 418 7.0 | 465 7.7 13 1 0.80
65 22.4 18.1 1112 441 7.1 6.8 11 70 | 452 7.0 512 7.9 14 | 0.80
70 23.6 19.1 1027 473 6.2 6.8 10 80| 482 6.9 | 552 7.9 14 | 0.80
75 246 19.9 962 500 5.4 6.7 8 88| 508 6.8| 588 7.8 15| 0.80
80 25.5 20.6 913 523 4.6 6.5 7 9% | 530 6.6| 618 7.7 15| 0.80
85 26.2 21.1 874 542 3.9 6.4 6 101 | 548 6.5 | 644 7.6 16 | 0.80
90 26.8 21.6 844 559 3.3 6.2 5 106 | 564 6.3 | 666 7.4 16 | 0.80
9% 274 22.0 820 573 2.8 6.0 4 111 | 577 6.1 ] 684 7.2 16 | 0.80
100 27.8 22.3 801 585 2.3 5.8 4 114 ] 588 59| 699 1.0 16 | 0.80




x£—2 PFrFIYAIRNETFER GAIEH19)

a) IXELHH 05

HII RS 19 HEm 15 RY 0.50 REARE 2800

Ex 2N N Bl & K FEl&ET B I # B | RY

M BEER OBE A K ME OES T | ME R | HME O FH | HME I
15 4.4 2.2 2800 7 1.3 0.4 0 0 7 0.4 7 0.4 01 0.50
20 7.1 4.2 2772 30 4.8 1.5 0 0 30 1.5 30 1.5 01 0.50
25 10.3 6.3 1956 66 7.1 2.6 12 12 78 3.1 78 3:.1 16 | 0.50
30 14.2 8.8 1201 100 6.8 3.3 26 39 126 4.2 138 4.6 28 | 0.50
35 18.0 11.4 834 136 7.3 3.9 27 66 163 4.7 202 5.8 321 0.50
40 21.6 13.8 631 173 7.3 4.3 26 92 199 5.0 265 6.6 351 0.50
45 249 15.8 509 208 7.0 4.6 24 116 232 5.2 324 7.2 36 | 0.50
50 27.8 17.6 430 240 6.4 4.8 22 138 262 5.2 378 7.6 37 | 0.50
55 30.4 19.1 376 269 5.8 4.9 20 158 289 5.2 427 7.8 37 | 0.50
60 32.6 20.3 338 295 5.1 4.9 17 175 311 5.2 469 7.8 37 | 0.50
65 34.5 21.4 311 317 4.4 4.9 15 189 331 5.1 506 7.8 37 | 0.50
70 36.0 22.3 291 335 3.8 4.8 12 202 348 5.0 537 7.7 38 | 0.50
75 37.4 23.0 275 351 3.2 4.7 10 212 362 4.8 563 7.5 38 | 0.50
80 38.5 23.6 263 365 2.7 4.6 9 221 374 4.7 586 7.3 38 | 0.50
85 39.4 24.1 254 376 2.2 4.4 T 228 383 4.5 604 7.1 38 | 0.50
90 40.1 24.5 247 386 1.9 4.3 6 234 392 4.4 619 6.9 38 | 0.50
95 40.7 24.9 241 393 1.5 4.1 5 239 398 4.2 632 6.7 38 | 0.50
100 41.3 25.2 237 400 1.3 4.0 4 243 404 4.0 643 6.4 38 | 0.50

b) XEHL%E 0.6

HifTHEEL 19  MEs 15 RY 0.60 HELXREH 2800

-+ N VN Bl & &K Fal&Et @ N B | RY

i BER OBE A K ME O EFE T | ME R ME S | ME S
15 4.4 2.2 2800 7 1.3 0.4 0 0 7 0.4 7 0.4 01 0.60
20 7.1 4.2 2772 30 4.8 1.5 0 0 30 1.5 30 1.5 01| 0.60
25 9.5 6.3 2716 78 9.5 3.1 0 0 78 3.1 78 3.1 01 0.60
30 13.0 8.5 1711 120 8.4 4.0 24 24 144 4.8 144 4.8 17 | 0.60
35 165 11.1 1189 164 8.8 4.7 26 50 189 5.4 213 6.1 23 | 0.60
40 19.8 13.4 900 207 8.8 5.2 25 75 233 5.8 282 7.1 27 | 0.60
45 22.8 15.4 725 249 8.4 5.5 24 99 273 6.1 348 7.7 28 | 0.60
50 25.5 17.2 613 288 7.7 5.8 22 120 310 6.2 408 8.2 29 | 0.60
55 27.9 18.7 536 323 6.9 5.9 19 139 342 6.2 462 8.4 30 | 0.60
60 29.9 20.0 482 353 6.1 5.9 17 156 370 6.2 509 8.5 31 | 0.60
65 31.6 21.0 443 380 5.3 5.8 14 170 394 6.1 550 8.5 31| 0.60
70 33.0 21.9 414 403 4.5 5.8 12 183 415 5.9 585 8.4 31| 0.60
75 34.3  22.7 392 422 3.8 5.6 10 193 432 5.8 615 8.2 31| 0.60
80 35.3 23.3 375 438 3.2 5.5 9 202 447 5.6 639 8.0 32 | 0.60
8 36.1 23.8 362 451 2.7 5.3 7 209 459 5.4 660 7.8 32 | 0.60
90 36.8 24.2 352 463 2.2 5.1 6 215 469 5.2 677 7.5 32 | 0.60
95 374 24.5 344 472 1.9 5.0 5 220 477 5.0 692 7.3 32 1 0.60
100 37.8 24.8 337 480 1.5 4.8 4 224 484 4.8 703 7.0 32 | 0.60




c) IELH 0.7

Hifz¥edk 19 AR 15 RY 0.70 EHEFEAE 2800
x # & B K | EEIGE | RRE |
Wi EE BE A N MR EE P | MR R MR T MR P
15 44 22 2800 7 13 04 0 0 T .00 7 04 0] 0.70
20 71 42 2172 30 48 1.5 0 0| 30 15 30 1.5 01 0.70
25 95 63 2716 78 95 31 0 0 78 3.1 78 3.1 01 0.70
30 1.7 8.5 2459 140 124 4.7 4 4| 144 48| 144 438 31 0.70
35 148 10.6 1708 191 10.2 8.5 23 27| 214 61| 218 6.2 12 | 0.70
40 178 129 1203 242 10.2 6.1 23 5 | 2656 66| 292 7.3 17 1 0.70
45 205 15.0 1042 291 9.8 6.5 21 71| 312 69| 362 8.0 20| 0.70
50 23.0 16.8 880 336 9.0 6.7 20 91| 36 7.1 | 427 8.5 21| 0.70
55 251 18.3 771 377 81 6.8 17 108 | 394 7.2| 485 8.8 22 | 0.70
60 269 19.5 693 412 7.1 6.9 15 123 | 428 71| 536 8.9 23 | 0.70
65 284 20.6 637 443 6.2 6.8 13 137 | 456 7.0| 580 8.9 24 | 0.70
70 297 21.5 595 470 5.3 6.7 11 148 | 481 69| 617 8.8 24 | 0.70
75 308 22.2 563 492 4.5 6.6 9 157 | 502 6.7 649 8.7 24 | 0.70
80 317 22.9 539 511 3.8 6.4 8 165| 519 65| 676 8.5 241 0.70
85 325 23.4 520 527 3.1 6.2 7 172 | 533 6.3 | 698 8.2 25 | 0.70
90 33.1 23.8 506 540 2.6 6.0 5 177 | 545 6.1 | 71T 8.0 25 | 0.70
9% 336 24.1 494 551 2.2 5.8 5 182 | 555 5.8 | 732 1.7 25 | 0.70
100 341 244 485 560 1.8 5.6 4 185| 563 5.6 | T4 7.5 25 | 0.70
d) =S 08
Hfr¥e¥s 19 M 15 RY 0.80  HEAE 2800
x #% A BB A | FRIAH | RRE | oo
W EE BB A M ME EE Y9 M RS MR P | MR Y
15 44 2.2 2800 7T 13 04 0 0 7T 04 7 04 0] 0.80
20 71 42 2772 30 48 15 0 0 30 1.5 30 1.5 01 0.80
256 95 63 27116 78 95 31 0 0 78 3.1 78 3.1 0] 0.80
30 114 85 2639 144 131 4.8 0 0| 144 48| 144 438 0| 0.80
35 129 10.5 2539 218 149 6.2 0 0| 218 6.2| 218 6.2 0] 0.80
40 156 12.3 1923 277 11.T 6.9 19 19 2% 74| 296 74 6 | 0.80
45 179 144 1550 333 11.2 74 18 37| 30 78| 369 8.2 10 | 0.80
50 20.1 16.2 1309 384 103 7.7 16 53 | 400 8.0 | 437 8.7 12 | 0.80
55 219 17.7 1146 430 93 7.8 14 67 | 445 8.1 | 498 9.0 14 | 0.80
60 235 19.0 1031 471 82 7.9 13 80 | 484 81| 81 9.2 14 | 0.80
65 249 20.0 947 507 7.1 7.8 1 91| 517 8.0 | 597 9.2 15 | 0.80
70 26.0 20.9 885 837 6.0 7.7 9 100| 546 7.8 | 637 9.1 16 | 0.80
76 271.0 217 838 562 5.1 7.5 8§ 108| 570 7.6 | 670 8.9 16 | 0.80
80 27.8 22.3 802 984 43 7.3 7 1156| 591 T4 | 699 8.7 16 | 0.80
86 284 22.8 774 602 36 7.1 6 120 607 7.1 | T22 8.5 17 | 0.80
90 29.0 23.2 752 617 3.0 6.9 5 1256| 621 69| T42 8.2 17 | 0.80
95 294 23.6 735 629 2.5 6.6 4 129 | 633 6.7 | 788 8.0 17 | 0.80
100 29.8 23.8 721 639 20 64 3 132] 643 64| 771 1.7 17 | 0.80




£—3 FFYYAIMRNETFER (MAEH21)

a) NEk#H 05

HINIFERL 21 HkEm 15 RY 050 EBHFEARE 2700

E & A B A | reait | erE ||

Wi EE WS A K ME EFE P | MR R | MBS | ME T

15 56 3.0 2700 13 27 09 0 0 13 0.9 13 0.9 0] 0.50
20 8.5 5.4 2604 52 7.6 2.6 1 1 52 2.6 52 2.6 11 0.50
25 128 1.8 1399 8 7.2 3.5 29 30| 117 47| 117 47 25 | 0.50
30 17.2 10.8 895 128 8.1 4.3 31 61| 159 53| 189 6.3 32| 0.50
35 214 136 643 170 8.4 4.9 31 91| 201 57| 262 1.5 35| 0.50
40 25.2 159 500 211 8.1 5.3 29 120 240 6.0 331 8.3 36 | 0.50
45 28.6 18.0 413 248 7.5 5.5 26 146 | 274 6.1 | 395 8.8 37 | 0.50
50 31.6 19.7 356 282 6.8 5.6 23 169 | 305 6.1 | 451 9.0 37 | 0.50
55 341 211 316 312 5.9 5.7 20 189 | 332 6.0 501 9.1 38 | 0.50
60 36.2 22.3 289 3371 51 5.6 17 206 | 354 59| 543 9.1 38 | 0.50
65 38.0 233 268 359 43 5.5 14 220 3713 67| 579 8.9 38 | 0.50
70 394 24.2 263 317 3.6 5.4 12 232| 389 56| 609 8.7 38 | 0.50
75 40.7 24.8 242 392 3.0 5.2 10 242 | 402 54| 634 - 84 38 | 0.50
80 41.7 254 233 405 25 o1 8 250 | 413 52| 654 8.2 38 | 0.50
85 42.5 25.8 227 415 2.0 4.9 7 256 | 421 50| 671 7.9 38 | 0.50
90 43.1 26.2 221 423 1.7 4T 5 262 | 429 48| 685 7.6 38 | 0.50
95 43.7 264 217 430 1.4 45 4 266 | 434 46| 696 7.3 38 | 0.50
100 44.1 26.7 214 436 1.1 44 4 269 | 439 44| 705 7.1 38 | 0.50

b) IXELLZ 0.6

MiriEE 21 A 15 RY 0.60  EAAH 2700

x B A oA | ralai | erE |

Wi BE ME A M ME EE VH | MK R | MR P | R P

15 56 3.0 2700 13 2.7 0.9 0 0 13 0.9 13 0.9 0 0.60
20 85 5.4 2657 52 7.7 2.6 0 0 52 2.6 52 2.6 0] 0.60
25 117 7.8 1994 105 10.6 4.2 13 13| 118 47| 118 4.7 11 | 0.60
30 1567 104 1276 154 9.8 5.1 30 42| 184 6.1 | 196 6.5 22 | 0.60
3 196 13.2 916 204 10.1 5.8 30 721 234 6.7 216 7.9 26 | 0.60
40 231 156 713 263 9.7 6.3 28 100 | 281 7.0 | 353 8.8 28 | 0.60
45 262 176 589 298 9.0 6.6 25 125 | 324 7.2 | 423 94 30 | 0.60
50 289 19.3 507 339 81 6.8 22 147 | 31 7.2 | 486 9.7 30 | 0.60
55 31.2 20.8 451 3714 7.1 6.8 19 167 | 394 72| 541 9.8 31| 0.60
60 33.2 22.0 412 405 6.1 6.7 17 183 | 421 7.0 | 588 9.8 31 | 0.60
65 34.8 23.0 383 431 5.2 6.6 14 197 | 445 68| 628 9.7 31 | 0.60
70 36.2 23.8 361 452 44 6.5 12 209 | 464 66| 662 9.5 32| 0.60
75 3713 245 345 471 36 6.3 10 219 | 480 64| 689 9.2 32 | 0.60
80 38.2 25.0 333 486 3.0 6.1 8 227 | 494 62| T2 8.9 32 1 0.60
86 38.9 265 323 498 25 5.9 7 233| 504 59| 731 8.6 32 | 0.60
90 39.5 25.8 316 508 2.0 5.6 5 239 | 513 57| 74T 83 32 | 0.60
95 40.0 26.1 310 516 16 5.4 4 243 | 520 55| 759 8.0 32| 0.60
100 404 26.3 305 523 1.3 5.2 4 246 | 526 53| T69 1.7 32 | 0.60




c) IRELE 0.7

Hifir¥ed 21 M#® 15 RY 0.70  EEARE 2700
3 e A &l A K FEIGE & I # o8| RY
i ER ME A K ME O EF P | MR R | MR TS MRS
15 56 3.0 2700 13 2.7 09 0 0 13 0.9 13 0.9 0] 0.70
20 85 54 2657 52 7.7 2.6 0 0 52 2.6 52 2.6 0] 0.70
25 109 7.8 2685 118 13.1 4.7 0 0] 118 47| 118 4.7 01 0.70
30 141 10.1 1833 180 12.4 6.0 20 20| 200 6.7| 200 6.7 10 | 0.70
3 176 127 1317 238 11.7 6.8 26 47| 265 7.6 285 8.1 16 | 0.70
40 208 15.1 1025 295 114 74| 25 72| 320 8.0 367 9.2 20 | 0.70
45 236 17.2 846 348 105 7.7 | 23 95| 371 8.2 | 443 9.8 21 | 0.70
50 26.0 18.9 728 3% 95 7.9 20 115 | 416 83| 510 10.2 23 | 0.70
55 28.1 20.4 648 437 83 1.9 18 133 | 454 83| 570 104 23 | 0.70
60 299 21.6 591 472 71 7.9 15 148 | 487 81| 620 10.3 24 1 0.70
65 313 22.6 550 503 6.1 7.7 13 161| 515 7.9 664 10.2| 241 0.70
70 326 234 519 528 5.1 7.5 11 172| 539 7.7 | 700 10.0 25| 0.70
75 33.6 24.0 496 549 42 73 9 181 | 558 7.4 730 9.7 25 1 0.70
80 344 246 478 566 3.5 7.1 7 188 | 574 7.2 T64 9.4 25 | 0.70
8 351 25.0 464 581 2.9 6.8 6 194 | 587 69| 775 9.1 25 | 0.70
90 356 264 453 593 2.3 6.6 5 199| 597 6.6 | 791 8.8 25 | 0.70
95 36.0 25.7 45 602 19 6.3 4 203| 606 6.4 | 805 8.5 25| 0.70
100 36.4 25.9 438 610 1.6 6.1 3 206| 613 6.1| 816 8.2 25 | 0.70
d) IEHLH 08
HifTHER 21 MER 16 RY 080 HEARE 2700
x e A Bl kK Eli=h ® I o8 | RY
s ER ME A B MM O EF WY | ME R ME PSR O3
15 5.6 3.0 2700 13 2.7 09 0 0 13 0.9 13 0.9 0] 0.80
20 85 5.4 2657 52 7.1 2.6 0 0 52 2.6 52 2.6 0] 0.80
25 109 7.8 2685 118 13.1 4.7 0 0| 118 4.7 | 118 4.7 0] 0.80
30 12.7 101 2494 200 16.4 6.7 0 0| 200 6.7 200 6.7 0] 0.80
3 164 123 1958 272 145 1.8 15 15| 288 8.2 | 288 8.2 5| 0.80
40 181 145 1524 337 13.0 84 21 36| 38 89| 313 9.3 10 | 0.80
45 20.6 16.6 1257 398 12.0 8.8 19 55 | 417 9.3 | 453 10.1 12 | 0.80
50 22.7 18.3 1083 452 10.8 9.0 17 72| 469 9.4 | 524 10.5 14 | 0.80
55 246 19.8 9%4 499 9.5 9.1 15 87 | 514 9.3 | 58 10.6 15| 0.80
60 26.1 21.0 879 540 8.2 9.0 13 99 | 552 9.2| 639 10.7 16 | 0.80
65 27.4 22.0 817 574 69 8.8 11 110 | 58 9.0 | 684 10.5 16 | 0.80
70 285 22.8 772 603 5.8 8.6 9 119| 612 87| 722 10.3 16 | 0.80
75 294 23.5 737 627 4.8 84 7 126 | 635 85| 764 10.1 17 1 0.80
80 30.1 24.0 711 647 4.0 8.1 6 132 | 654 82| 780 9.7 17 | 0.80
85 30.7 24.5 690 664 3.3 7.8 5 138 | 669 7.9 801 94 17 | 0.80
90 31.1 24.8 674 67T 2.7 1.5 4 142 681 76| 819 9.1 17 | 0.80
95 315 251 662 688 2.2 T.2 3 145| 691 7.3 | 833 838 17 | 0.80
100 31.9 25.4 652 697 1.8 7.0 3 148 700 7.0 | 845 8.4 17 | 0.80




=—14

a) X% 05

bRV AIRNETFER (MArs%23)

T fes 23 wan 15 RY 0.50 WEAL 2600
= K 7N BILSh A | EAISE | BIRE | 7 By
i ER MBS A KN M OEFE | ME ORI | HME OHE | ME CPE
15 6.8 3.9 2600 25 5.0 1.7 0 0 25 1.7 25 1.7 01 0.50
20 16.7 6.6 1839 69 8.9 335 13 13 82 4.1 82 4.1 151 0.50
25 15.6 9.7 1035 113 8.8 4.5 35 48 148 5.9 161 6.4 30 | 0.50
30 205 12.9 687 161 9.5 54 36 83 197 6.6 244 8.1 34 | 0.50
35 24.9 156.7 509 208 94 5.9 34 118 242 6.9 | 325 9.3 36 | 0.50
40 28.9 18.1 406 252 8.9 6.3 31 149 283 7.1 401  10.0 37 | 0.50
45 32.4 20.2 342 292 8.0 6.5 27 176 319 7.1 468 10.4 38 | 0.50
50 35.3 21.8 299 327 7.0 6.5 24 199 351 7.0 526 10.5 38 | 0.50
